percent (7%), or by one dollar and fifty cents ($1.50) per hour, whichever is 
greater; and 

B. The Agency health insurance contribution for employee only will increase by 
forty dollars ($40.00) per month from $645.00 to $685.00 and the family 
contribution will increase by two hundred fifty-five dollars ($255.00) from 
$1,225.00 to $1,480.00.  

Ms. Saurbourne further advised that on April 20, 2023, AFSCME voted to ratify 
the agreement reached on March 30, 2023. The ratification has passed for the 
Clerical, Technical, Analytical, and Supervisory units but not Head Start.

[...]

seven percent (7%), or by one dollar and fifty cents ($1.50) per hour, 
whichever is greater; and 

B. The Agency health insurance contribution for employee only will increase by
forty dollars ($40.00) per month from $645.00 to $685.00 and the family
contribution will increase by two hundred fifty-five dollars ($255.00) from
$1,225.00 to $1,480.00; and

C. Removal of Consultant Range I Step B from Salary Schedule. Step B was
$15 per hour which falls below the California minimum wage. No individuals
are affected by this change.

Moved/Jones, second/Bonner, to approve the Personnel Resolution Covering